 UK:
Tel  +44-1438-730700
Fax +44-1438-730751
USA:
Tel  +1-512-531 6400
Fax +1-512-531 6500
FINLAND:
Tel  +358-2-8383 300

• High voltage proof withstand
• Design to meet Class Y specification
• These capacitors have NATO stock number codification
RFI/EMI FEED-THROUGH
CAPACITORS
L265X SERIES
Description
This series of very high quality capacitors is designed for use on
mains supply circuits and other DC and AC supplies.  The
capacitors are used in a wide range of applications, particularly
where very long trouble-free service is required, e.g. on
shipborne equipment.  They are constructed with oil-
impregnated paper and foil, and potted in epoxy resin within a
tin electro-plated brass case.  The impregnating oil is Shell
“Diala” B.
These capacitors act as a filter over a very wide frequency range
when mounted on a shielding bulkhead or partition.
Solid and permanent earthing of the case of these capacitors is
essential for safety reasons and to ensure optimum performance.
These capacitors are ROHS Compliant.
10kHz       100kHz   1MHz            10MHz        100MHz                1GHz
  A L2651
  B L2650
  C L2652
C
  D L2654
  E L2653
 C
120
100
80
60
40
20
0
10kHz       100kHz   1MHz            10MHz        100MHz                 1GHz
120
100
80
60
40
20
0
In
se
rt
io
n
 L
o
ss
In
se
rt
io
n
 L
o
ss
A
B
C
D
E
Performance Graphs
TYPICAL CAPACITOR PERFORMANCE
Typical performance for L265X Series as measured in accordance with MIL-STD 220A in a 50 Ohm system.
  A  L2651
  B  L2650
  C  L2652
  D  L2654
  E  L2653
 UK: